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July 26, 2024
MEMORANDUM
FOR - The OIC-Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA REGION
THRU - The OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The OIC, Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : DATA ON PRICE MONITORING OF DENR-PENRO
MARINDUQUE FOR THE MONTH OF JULY CY 2024

Submitted herewith is the data on Price Monitoring System of DENR-PENRO
Marinduque for the month of July CY 2024 which includes FOB Market Price of Logs, Selective
Non-Timber Forest Products, Domestic Retail Price of Lumber, Wood Panel Products and other
Non-Timber Forest Products.

For information and record.

IMELDA IAZ

Capitol Compound, Barangay Bangbangalon, Boac, Marinduque
Telephone Nos.: (042) 332-1490/(042) 332-0727/(042) 332-1913: VOIP: 2705
Website: hitps://penromarinduque.gov_ph/

Email: penromarinduquet@denr.gov.ph
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'DRP1- Summary Report

DOMESTIC RETAIL PRICE OF LUMBER

for the month of July, year 2024

Source - CENRO - Marindugque

PRICE PER PIECE

DIMENSION
SPECIES (INCH X INCH X FEET) LOWEST HIGHEST PREVAILING
LOCAL :
BENGUET PINE 1x2x10 190.90 190.90 150.90
Tx2 x12 230.00 230.00 230.00
2x2x10 383.33 383.33 383.33
2x2x12 460.00 460.00 460.00
IMPORTED :

Generated by CENRO - Marinduque

fmbdev.denr.gov.ph/fpprices/survey_reports.php

AVERAGE

190.90
230.00
383.33
460.00
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DENR-FMB - Price Monitoring System

'DRP 2 - Summary Report

DOMESTIC RETAIL PRICE OF WOOD PANEL PRODUCTS

for the month of July 2024

Source - CENRO - Marindugue

PRODUCT

LOCAL :

Ordinary Plywood
Marine Plywood
Marine Plywood
Ordinary Plywood
Standard Lawanit
Ordinary Plywood
Standard Lawanit
Marine Plywood
Marine Plywood
Plyboard
Standard Lawanit
Ordinary Plywood
IMPORTED :

PRICE PER PANEL (PHP)

THICKNESS (IN INCH) LOWEST HIGHEST PREVAILING
1/2 inch (12.70 mm) 610.00 850.00 700.00
1/2 inch (12.70 mm) 700.00 950.00 853.33
1/4 inch (6.35 mm) 520.00 930.00 725.00
1/4 inch (6.35 mm) 300.00 490.00 395.00
1/8 inch (3.18 mm) 320.00 350.00 335.00
3/16 inch (4.76 mm) 300.00 390.00 358.33
3/16 inch (4.76 mm) 370.00 370.00 370.00
3/16 inch (4.76 mm) 410.00 510.00 446.67
3/4 inch (19.05 mm) 1,400.00 1,650.00 1,550.00
3/4 inch (19.05 mm) 1,150.00 1,400.00 1,275.00
3/4 inch (19.05 mm) 370.00 370.00 370.00
3/4 inch (19.05 mm) 980.00 1,500.00 1,193.33

Generated by CENRO - Marinduque

fmbdev.denr.gov.ph/fpprices/survey_reports.php

AVERAGE

700.00
853.33
725.00
395.00
335.00
358.33
370.00
446.67
1,550.00
1,275.00
370.00

1,193.33

1




7126124, 2:56 PM ‘ DENR-FME - Price Monitoring System
'DRP 3 - Summary Report

DOMESTIC RETAIL PRICE OF OTHER NON-TIMBER FOREST PRODUCTS

for the month of July 2024

Source - CENRO - Marinduque

STANDARD PRICE PER UNIT(PHP)
PRODUCT STANDARD UNIT OF MEASURE LOWEST HIGHEST PREVAILING AVERAGE

Generated by CENRO - Marinduque

fmbdev.denr.gov.ph/fpprices/survey_reports.php 1M




7/26/24, .56 PM . DENR-FMB - Price Monitoring System
FMP 1 - Summary Report

FOB MARKET PRICE OF LOGS

for the month of July 2024

Source - CENRO - Marindugue

PRICE PER PANEL (PHP)

TYPE OF LOGS  SPECIES LOG USE DIAMETER CLASS LOWEST HIGHEST PREVAILING AVERAGE

LOCAL :
Plantation MAHOGANY Sawlog 40 8,480.00 8,480.00 8,480.00 8,480.00
IMPORTED :

Generated by CENRO - Marinduque

fmbdev.denr.gov.ph/fpprices/survey_reports.php

"




7126/24, 2:56 PM DENR-FMB - Price Monitoring System
"FMP 2 - Summary Report

FOB MARKET PRICE OF SELECTED NON-TIMBER FOREST PRODUCTS

for the month of July 2024

Source - CENRO - Marinduque

FOB MARKET PRICE
(PHP/UNIT)

TYPE OF UNIT OF

PRODUCTS MEASURE DIAMETER LENGTH(M) LOWEST HIGHEST PREVAILING AVERAGE

Source : CENRO - Marinduque

fmbdev.denr.gov.ph/fpprices/survey_reports.php
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